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Fax:  303-355-5639 
Email:  lynn.dierker@ahima.org 
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2 N Meridian St 
Mail 3M 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone:  317-234-1335 
Fax:  317-234-7173 
Email:  rgamache@isdh.in.gov 
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Eric Duncan 
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Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
Phone:  502.564.2611 
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Phone:  785-296-3512 
Fax:  785-296-3468 
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Fax:  (225) 342-7099 
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Baton Rouge, LA 70801 
Phone:  225-334-9299 
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P.O. Box 629 
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Fax:  225 342-5568 
Email:  swsonnier@dhh.la.gov 
 
Maine 
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HealthInfoNet 
P.O. Box 360 
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Manchester, ME 04351-0360 
Phone:  207-430-0676 
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Baltimore, Maryland 21215 
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Jon White 
Health IT Director 
AHRQ 
540 Gaither Road 
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Rockville, MD 20850 
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Massachusetts 
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333 South Street 
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Fax:  508-856-8543 
Email:  shaun.alfreds@umassmed.edu 
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Waltham, MA 02451 
Phone:  781-419-7807 
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Terry Dougherty 
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Phone:  517-335-3692 
Fax:  517-373-4288 
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Scott Leitz 
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Minnesota Department of Health 
625 Robert Street N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 201-3565 
Fax:  (651) 201-4986 
Email: Scott.Leitz@state.mn.us 
 
Nathan Moracco 
Employee Insurance Division Director 
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Relations 
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St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 
Phone:  651.259.3720 
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Email: reed_v_tuckson@uhc.com 
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385B Highland Colony Parkway 
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Phone:  601-957-1575 
Fax:  601-956-1713 
Email:  jmcilwain@msqio.sdps.org 
 
Missouri 
 
Debbie Kolb 
Director of Information Services 
MO HealthNet Division 
615 Howerton Ct 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Phone:  573-751-7996 
Fax:  573-751-4580 
Email:  Debbie.Kolb@embarqmail.com 
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Phone:  573-751-4815 
Fax:  573-751-3203 
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Keith Mueller 
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University of Nebraska Medical Center 
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Omaha, NE 68198-4350 
Phone:  402-559-4318 
Fax:  402-559-7259 
Email:  kmueller@unmc.edu 
 
Rick Sheehy 
Lt. Governor 
State of Nebraska 
1445 K Street 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Phone:  402-471-2256 
Fax:  402-471-6031 
Email:  kendra.jantzen@nebraska.gov 
 
Nevada 
 
Lynn O'Mara 
Health Planning Program Manager 
Nevada State Health Division 
4150 Technology Way 
Suite 104 
Carson City, NV 89706 
Phone:  775-684-4169 
Fax:  775-684-4156 
Email:  lomara@health.nv.gov 
 
New Hampshire 
 
Bill Baggeroer 
CIO 
NH DHHS 
129 Pleasant Street 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-3857 
Phone:  603-271-8160 
Fax:  603-271-4912 
Email:  william.baggeroer@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Patrick Miller 

Research Associate Professor 
Nh Institute for Health Policy and Practice, 
Univ. of New Hampshire 
371 Beech Hill Road 
Campton, NH 03233-4304 
Phone:  603-536-4265 
Fax:  603-794-8374 
Email:  patrick.miller@unh.edu 
 
Cindy Rosenwald 
Chairman, Health, Human Services and 
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NH House of Representatives 
101 Wellington Street 
Nashuam, NH  03064 
Phone:  (603) 595-9896 
Fax: (603) 595-9896 
Email:  cindy.rosenwald@leg.state.nh.us 
 
New Jersey 
 
William O'Byrne 
State Coordinator, NJ e-HIT 
NJ Dept of Banking and Insurance 
20 West State Street 
PO Box 325 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0325 
Phone:  609-292-5316 x50032 
Fax:  609-292-3144 
Email:  william.obyrne@dobi.state.nj.us 
 
New Mexico 
 
Robert Mayer 
CIO 
NM Department of Health 
1190 St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 
Phone:  505-827-0536 
Fax:  505-476-3576 
Email:  robert.mayer@state.nm.us 
 
Bruce Perlman 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
State of New Mexico 
State Capitol Building 
Suite 400 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Phone:  (505) 476-2243 
Fax:  (505) 476-2243 
Email:  bruce.perlman@state.nm.us 
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Phone:  518-474-5423 
Fax:  518-474-4138 
Email:  lme03@health.state.ny.us 
 
North Carolina 
 
Lana Deyneka 
Director, Statewide Enhanced Surveillance 
and Hospital Based Epidemiologist 
Programs 
NC DPH 
225 N. Mc Dowell St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Phone:  919-715-0092 
Fax:  919-733-0409 
Email:  lana.deyneka@ncmail.net 
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Phone:  919-754-6388 
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Judy Lee 
Senator 
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Phone:  701-282-6512 
Fax:  701-237-9109 
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Alexander Gorman 
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State of Ohio 
50 West Town Street 
3rd Floor - Suite 300 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Phone:  614-728-1111 
Fax:  614-644-3743 
Email:  Amy.Andres@Ins.state.oh.us 
 
Tracy Leeper 
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Oklahoma Department of Mental Health & 
Substance Abuse Services 
1200 NE 13th St. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
Phone:  (405) 522-3822 
Fax:  (405) 522-3829 
Email:  tleeper@odmhsas.org 
 
Rex Plouck 
Deputy Director 
Ohio Information Technology 
30 E. Broad Street 39th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Phone:  614-466-6930 
Fax:  614-644-9152 
Email:  rex.plouck@oit.ohio.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Oklahoma 
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Robn Green 
HIPAA Privacy Officer 
Oklahoma Dept. of Health 
1000 NE 10th Street 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73117-1299 
Phone:  405-271-5585 
Fax:  405-271-5493 
Email:  robnm@health.ok.gov 
 
Oregon 
 
Brian DeVore 
Director Industry Affairs 
Intel 
20270 NW Amberglen Ct 
AG1-100 
Beaverton, OR 97006 
Phone:  503.456.3621 
Fax:  503.456.2714 
Email:  Brian.L.DeVore@intel.com 
 
Miles Hochstein 
HRB Project Advisor 
DHS/DMAP 
900 Court Street, Room 160 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
Phone:  503-378-6549 
Fax:  503-378-6827 
Email:  miles.hochstein@gmail.com 
 
Ree Sailors 
Health Care Policy Advisor 
Governor's Office 
900 Court St 
Room 160 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone:  503-378-6549 
Fax:  503-378-6827 
Email:  ree.sailors@state.or.us 
 
Rhode Island 
 
David Gifford 
Director of Health 
RI Department of Health 
3 Capitol Hill 
Room 401 
Providence, Rhode Island 02908 
Phone:  401-222-2232 
Fax:  401-222-6548 
Email:  David.Gifford@health.ri.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Bruce McIntyre 
Deputy Chief Legal Counsel 

RI Department of Health 
3 Capitol Hill Rm 205 
Proovidence, Rhode Island 02908 
Phone:  401-222-7890 
Fax:  401-222-2158 
Email:  Bruce.McIntyre@health.ri.gov 
 
Amy Zimmerman 
Chief, Health Information Technology 
Rhode Island Department of Health 
3 Capitol Hill 
Room 302 
Providence, Rhode Island 02908 
Phone:  (401) 222-5942 
Fax:  (401) 222-1442 
Email:  Amy.Zimmerman@health.ri.gov 
 
South Carolina  
 
Joe Newton 
Pharmacist Board of Pharmacy 
LLR of South Carolina 
110 Centerview Drive 
Columbia, SC 29211 
Phone:  (803) 896-4700 
Fax:  (803) 896-4596 
Email:  newtonj@llr.sc.gov 
 
Kendall Quinton 
Senior Consultant 
SC Department of Health and Human 
Services 
1801 Main Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Phone:  803-898-2866 
Fax:  803-255-8235 
Email:  quinton@scdhhs.gov 
 
Tennessee 
 
Susan R. Cooper, MSN, RN 
Commissioner 
State of Tennessee 
3rd Floor Cordell Hull Bldg 
425 5th Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone:  615-741-9409 
Fax:  615-741-9879 
Email:  susan.cooper@state.tn.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dave Goetz 
Commissioner 
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State of Tennessee 
First Floor, State Capitol 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone:  615-741-2401 
Fax:  615-741-9872 
Email:  dave.goetz@state.tn.us 
 
Texas  
 
Stephen Palmer 
Advisor to the Governor 
Office of the Governor 
1100 San Jacinto Boulevard 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Phone:  512-463-1778 
Fax:  512-463-1975 
Email:  stephen.palmer@governor.state.tx.us 
 
David Watt, MD, PhD, MPA 
Senior Vice President, Professional Services 
Federation of State Medical Boards 
400 Fuller Wiser Road 
Suite 300 
Euless, Texas 76039 
Phone:  817-868-4039 
Fax:  817-868-4097 
Email:  marieb@fsmb.org 
 
Utah 
 
Barry Nangle 
Director, Center for Health Data 
Utah Department of Health 
288 North 1460 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-1012 
Phone:  801-539-6907 
Fax:  801-538-6012 
Email:  bnangle@utah.gov 
 
John Nielsen 
Health Policy Advisor 
Office of the Governor 
350 N. State Street 
State Capitol, Suite 150 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
Phone:  801.538.1437 
Fax:  801.538.1547 
Email:  johntnielsen@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vermont 
 

Susan Besio 
Director, Health Care Reform 
Vermont Agency of Administration 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, Vermont 05609 
Phone:  802-828-1354 
Fax:  802-828-3320 
Email:  susan.besio@state.vt.us 
 
Paul Forlenza 
VP Policy 
Vermont Information Technology Leaders 
(VITL) 
144 Main St 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Phone:  802-223-4100 ext 103 
Fax:  802-223-4100 
Email:  pforlenza@vitl.net 
 
Steven Maier 
Representative 
Vermont Legislature 
122 Green Mountain Place 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
Phone:  802-388-7669 
Fax:  none 
Email:  sbmaier@comcast.net 
 
Thomas Murray 
Commissioner & CIO 
State of Vermont/Agency of Administration 
133 State Street 
Montpelier, Vermont 05633-0210 
Phone:  802-828-4141 
Fax:  802-828-3398 
Email:  thomas.murray@state.vt.us 
 
Virginia 
 
Aneesh Chopra 
Secretary of Technology 
Kaine Administration 
1111 E. Broad Street 
4th floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone:  804-692-2556 
Fax:  804-786-9584 
Email:  tristen.pegram@governo.virginia.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sterling Elliott 
Senior Analyst 
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ASTHO 
2231 Crystal Dr. 
Suite 450 
Arlington, VA 22201 
Phone:  (202) 371-9090 
Fax:  (571) 527-3189 
Email:  selliott@astho.org 
 
Joe Flores 
Legislative Fiscal Analyst 
Senate Finance Committee 
910 Capital Street 
10th Floor, General Assembly Building 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Phone:  804.698.7480 
Fax:  804.698.7498 
Email:  jflores@leg.state.va.us 
 
William D. Harp 
Executive Director of the Virginia Board of 
Medicine 
Virginia Board of Medicine 
6603 West Broad St, 5th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23230-1712 
Phone: 804-662-9463 
Cell: 804-869-1583 
Fax: 804-662-9517 
Email:  William.harp@dhp.virginia.gov  
 
Kevin Hutchinson 
CEO 
PREMATICS, Inc. 
8230 Leesburg Pike, Ste. 700 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Phone: 703-956-5500   
Fax:  703-956-5579 
Email:  mpatterson@prematics.com  
 
Thomas Keefe 
Senior Director 
HIMSS 
4300 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 250 
Arlington, VA 22203-4168 
Phone:  703-562-8813 
Fax:  703-563-8801 
Email:  Tkeefe@himss.org 
 
Jim Pearsol 
Chief Program Officer 
ASTHO 
2231 Crystal Drive, Suite 450 
Arlington, VA 22202 
Phone:  202-371-9090 
Fax:  571-527-3189 
jpearsol@astho.org 
Washington 
 

Richard Onizuka 
Health Policy Director 
WA State Health Care Authority 
P.O. Box 42710 
Olympia, WA 98504-2710 
Phone:  (360) 923-2820 
Fax:  (360) 923-2766 
Email:  richard.onizuka@hca.wa.gov 
 
Rick Rubin 
Board Member 
HIIAB 
2003 Western Ave 
Suite 600 
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone:  206-624-3128 
Fax:  206-624-3168 
Email:  rickr@onehealthport.com 
 
West Virginia 
 
Jane Cline 
Insurance Commissioner 
Offices of the Insurance Commissioner 
1124 Smith Street 
P. O. Box 50540 
Charleston, WV 25305 
Phone:  304-558-3354 
Fax:  304-558-0412 
Email:  Jane.Cline@wvinsurance.gov 
 
Wisconsin 
 
Kathleen Farnsworth 
Policy Initiatives Advisor 
State of Wisconsin 
1 W. Wilson Street 
Room 618 
Madison, WI 53707 
Phone:  608-267-2082 
Fax:  608-267-0358 
Email:  kathleen.farnsworth@wisconsin.gov 
 
 


